UKCA Declaration of Conformity

This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of m&h Inprocess Messtechnik GmbH.

Manufacturer/
Representative:

Product name:

Model / Type:

m&h Inprocess Messtechnik GmbH
Am Langholz 11
88289 Waldburg

Germany

Radio-wave Laser Scanner

LS-R-4.8

The product mentioned above meets the requirements of the following relevant directives / standards:

Directive / Standard
2011/65/EU

2014/53/EU
2014/30/EU
2006/25/EG

BS EN 61326-1
BS EN 61326-2-2
BS EN 55011

ETSI EN 300328

ETSIEN 301489-1
ETSIEN 301489-3
ETSI EN 301489-17
BS EN ISO 12100
BS EN 60825-1

BS EN 62368-1

UK
CA

Waldburg, 28.05.2021

Issue
2011

2014
2014
2006

2013

2013

2016

2019

2020

2019

2017

2010

2014

2015

Title / Section

Restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances in electrical and
electronic equipment

Making radio equipment available on the market

Electromagnetic compatibility

Minimum health and safety requirements regarding the exposure of
workers to risks arising from physical agents (artificial optical radiation)
Electrical equipment for measurement, control and laboratory use -
EMC requirements - Part 1

Electrical equipment for measurement, control and laboratory use -
EMC requirements - Part 2-2

Industrial, scientific and medical equipment - Radio-frequency
disturbance characteristics - Limits and methods of measurement
Wideband transmission systems - Data transmission equipment
operating in the 2,4 GHz ISM band and using wide band modulation
techniques

ElectroMagnetic Compatibility (EMC) standard for radio equipment and
services - Part 1

ElectroMagnetic Compatibility (EMC) standard for radio equipment and
services - Part 3

ElectroMagnetic Compatibility (EMC) standard for radio equipment and
services - Part 17

Safety of machinery - General principles for design - Risk assessment
and risk reduction

Safety of laser products - Part 1: Equipment classification and
requirements

Audio/video, information and communication technology equipment -
Part 1: Safety requirements
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Place, Date

Wolfgang Madlener, General Manager




Machnine Tool Measurement

¢/o m&h Inprocess Messtechnik GmbH
Am Langholz 11

88289 Waldburg

Germany

Tel.+49 (0)7529 97330
Fax +49 (0)7529 97337
sales.mh@hexagon.com
hexagonmi.com/MTM

Hexagon is a global leader in sensor, software and autonomous solutions. We are putting data to work
to boost efficiency, productivity, and quality across industrial, manufacturing, infrastructure, safety,
and mobility applications.

Our technologies are shaping urban and production ecosystems to become increasingly connected and
autonomous - ensuring a scalable, sustainable future.

Hexagon’s Manufacturing Intelligence division provides solutions that utilise data from design and
engineering, production and metrology to make manufacturing smarter. For more information, visit
hexagonmi.com.

Learn more about Hexagon (Nasdaq Stockholm: HEXA B) at hexagon.com and follow us @HexagonAB.

© 2020 Hexagon AB and/or its subsidiaries and affiliates. All rights reserved.



