UKCA Declaration of Conformity

This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of m&h Inprocess Messtechnik GmbH.

Manufacturer/ m&h Inprocess Messtechnik GmbH

Representative: Am Langholz 11

88289 Waldburg

Germany

Product name: Radio-wave Laser Scanner

Model / Type: LS-R-4.8

The product mentioned above meets the requirements of the following relevant directives / standards:

Directive / Standard	Issue	Title / Section
2011/65/EU	2011	Restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances in electrical and electronic equipment
2014/53/EU	2014	Making radio equipment available on the market
2014/30/EU	2014	Electromagnetic compatibility
2006/25/EG	2006	Minimum health and safety requirements regarding the exposure of workers to risks arising from physical agents (artificial optical radiation)
BS EN 61326-1	2013	Electrical equipment for measurement, control and laboratory use - EMC requirements - Part 1
BS EN 61326-2-2	2013	Electrical equipment for measurement, control and laboratory use - EMC requirements - Part 2-2
BS EN 55011	2016	Industrial, scientific and medical equipment - Radio-frequency disturbance characteristics - Limits and methods of measurement
ETSI EN 300328	2019	Wideband transmission systems - Data transmission equipment operating in the 2,4 GHz ISM band and using wide band modulation techniques
ETSI EN 301489-1	2020	ElectroMagnetic Compatibility (EMC) standard for radio equipment and services - Part 1
ETSI EN 301489-3	2019	ElectroMagnetic Compatibility (EMC) standard for radio equipment and services - Part 3
ETSI EN 301489-17	2017	ElectroMagnetic Compatibility (EMC) standard for radio equipment and services - Part 17
BS EN ISO 12100	2010	Safety of machinery - General principles for design - Risk assessment and risk reduction
BS EN 60825-1	2014	Safety of laser products - Part 1: Equipment classification and requirements
BS EN 62368-1	2015	Audio/video, information and communication technology equipment - Part 1: Safety requirements



Waldburg, 28.05.2021

Place, Date

Wolfgang Madlener, General Manager

Machnine Tool Measurement

c/o m&h Inprocess Messtechnik GmbH Am Langholz 11 88289 Waldburg Germany

Tel. +49 (0)7529 9733 0 Fax +49 (0)7529 9733 7 sales.mh@hexagon.com hexagonmi.com/MTM

Hexagon is a global leader in sensor, software and autonomous solutions. We are putting data to work to boost efficiency, productivity, and quality across industrial, manufacturing, infrastructure, safety, and mobility applications.

Our technologies are shaping urban and production ecosystems to become increasingly connected and autonomous – ensuring a scalable, sustainable future.

Hexagon's Manufacturing Intelligence division provides solutions that utilise data from design and engineering, production and metrology to make manufacturing smarter. For more information, visit hexagonmi.com.

Learn more about Hexagon (Nasdaq Stockholm: HEXA B) at hexagon.com and follow us @HexagonAB.